METHODOLOGY 

A descriptive cross sectional questionnaire based surveywas carried out at community 

pharmacies in Khartoum North, town center, Sudan. The total number of community 

pharmacies in Khartoum North, town center, Sudan who wascovered was one hundred and 

sixteen(116). The main variablesof the potential participants were the participants' gender, 

age, education, years of practice, marital status, place of undergraduate studies, post graduate 

studies, years of practice, specialties and the employment status. Data werecollected using a